
MINIS LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1BRA  33.89CAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO

 2  2BRA  32.84HELENA DRESCHER MURILLO

 3  3BRA  29.40LORENA MALBURG SCHEAD

 4  4PAR  27.96ROCIO MARTINEZ

 5  5BRA  27.84ANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY

 6  6BRA  27.83MARIANA VITORIA SEVERO

 7  7BRA  26.36CAROLINA WINCK DE BORBA

 8  8BRA  25.63GIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ

 9  9PAR  25.50HELEM ARZAMENDIA ENCINA

 10  10ARG  23.57MAGALI HARTMAN

 11  11ARG  23.51ZOE PRISCILA GONZALEZ ALFARO

 12  12CHI  23.34LAURA GONZALEZ

 13  13PAR  22.90JULIETA SOFIA MAQUEDA MARTINEZ

 14  14ARG  21.87OLIVIA GILES

 15  15ARG  21.74ASHLEY DELFINA ALONSO ABALLAY

 16  16ARG  21.04ISABELLA MARTINA CHAVEZ TORRES

 17  17ARG  20.83FEDERICA DE MARCO

 18  18CHI  20.71JOSEFA CAROCA

 19  19CHI  19.64TRINIDAD MEDEL

 20  20ARG  19.47MARIA PIA CAMUGLIA YOST

 21  21CHI  18.47AMALIA ROBLES

 22  22COL  17.16ISABEL SOFIA SOLANO HERNANDEZ

 23  23ARG  15.86LUISANA BUCCARO
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Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

MINIS LADIES SOLO DANCE

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 19.70  14.19  0.0  33.89BRACAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO 1
 19.30  13.54  0.0  32.84BRAHELENA DRESCHER MURILLO 2
 17.60  11.80  0.0  29.40BRALORENA MALBURG SCHEAD 3
 16.10  11.86  0.0  27.96PARROCIO MARTINEZ 4
 15.84  12.00  0.0  27.84BRAANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY 5
 17.03  10.80  0.0  27.83BRAMARIANA VITORIA SEVERO 6
 15.97  10.39  0.0  26.36BRACAROLINA WINCK DE BORBA 7
 15.43  10.20  0.0  25.63BRAGIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ 8
 15.30  10.20  0.0  25.50PARHELEM ARZAMENDIA ENCINA 9
 13.17  10.40  0.0  23.57ARGMAGALI HARTMAN 10
 14.17  9.34  0.0  23.51ARGZOE PRISCILA GONZALEZ ALFARO 11
 13.60  9.74  0.0  23.34CHILAURA GONZALEZ 12
 13.70  9.20  0.0  22.90PARJULIETA SOFIA MAQUEDA MARTINEZ 13
 13.33  8.54  0.0  21.87ARGOLIVIA GILES 14
 12.40  9.34  0.0  21.74ARGASHLEY DELFINA ALONSO ABALLAY 15
 11.37  9.67  0.0  21.04ARGISABELLA MARTINA CHAVEZ TORRES 16
 10.57  10.26  0.0  20.83ARGFEDERICA DE MARCO 17
 11.57  9.14  0.0  20.71CHIJOSEFA CAROCA 18
 11.63  8.01  0.0  19.64CHITRINIDAD MEDEL 19
 12.27  8.20 -1.0  19.47ARGMARIA PIA CAMUGLIA YOST 20
 9.93  9.54 -1.0  18.47CHIAMALIA ROBLES 21
 8.30  8.86  0.0  17.16COLISABEL SOFIA SOLANO HERNANDEZ 22
 9.13  8.73 -2.0  15.86ARGLUISANA BUCCARO 23

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO Controller WS ARRON SPALL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA

Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI

Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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MINIS LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA MACHADO CAMARGO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 0 +1 0 0 +2 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.13 0 0 +1 0 +1 4.00ClSq1  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.13

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.60

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 19.70 18.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 BRA
 19.70  14.19  0.00  33.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  4.75  4.00  4.75  4.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  4.75  4.00  4.75  4.250.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.50  5.00  4.25  5.25  4.580.8

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.50  5.00  4.25  5.25  4.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.19

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HELENA DRESCHER MURILLO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 0 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 4.00ClSq1  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.00

 0.13 0 0 -1 +1 +1 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.33

 0.20 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 19.30 18.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 BRA
 19.30  13.54  0.00  32.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.50  4.50  4.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.080.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.420.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.75  4.75  4.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.54

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LORENA MALBURG SCHEAD

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.20

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 17.60 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 17.60  11.80  0.00  29.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.670.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  4.00  4.00  3.50  4.25  3.830.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  4.00  3.50  3.50  4.25  3.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROCIO MARTINEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.90

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 16.10 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 PAR
 16.10  11.86  0.00  27.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.670.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.75  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.86

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANTONIA HOMEM CORNELY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 0 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 +1 4.00ClSq1  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.00

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.07

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 +1 0.00NLCCS  4 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step Seq  0.00

 15.84 15.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 15.84  12.00  0.00  27.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.50  4.25  3.750.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.75  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.75  3.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA VITORIA SEVERO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.27 -1 0 -1 -1 0 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.93

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 17.03 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 BRA
 17.03  10.80  0.00  27.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA WINCK DE BORBA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.80

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 15.97 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 15.97  10.39  0.00  26.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  2.75  2.75  3.50  3.080.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.00  4.00  3.330.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  2.75  3.00  4.00  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.39

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIOVANNA DE SOUZA FERRAZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.27 -2 0 -1 -1 0 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.23

 15.43 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 BRA
 15.43  10.20  0.00  25.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HELEM ARZAMENDIA ENCINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -1 -1 0 0 4.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.23

 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.13 -1 0 -1 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 15.30 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 PAR
 15.30  10.20  0.00  25.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.25  2.50  4.00  3.75  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  3.00  2.75  4.00  3.75  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  2.50  4.00  3.75  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.25  2.75  4.00  4.00  3.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGALI HARTMAN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.20

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

 13.17 14.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ARG
 13.17  10.40  0.00  23.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.75  3.080.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.00  4.00  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZOE PRISCILA GONZALEZ ALFARO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.70

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.90

-0.13 -1 0 -2 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

 14.17 15.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ARG
 14.17  9.34  0.00  23.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.75  3.00  3.50  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.75  3.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.75  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LAURA GONZALEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 13.60 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 CHI
 13.60  9.74  0.00  23.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.50  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.000.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.170.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.74

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIETA SOFIA MAQUEDA MARTINEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.53 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.67

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.07 -1 0 -2 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 13.70 15.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 PAR
 13.70  9.20  0.00  22.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  3.50  3.25  2.75  2.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIA GILES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.10

-0.27 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

 13.33 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 ARG
 13.33  8.54  0.00  21.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.75  3.25  3.00  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.54

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ASHLEY DELFINA ALONSO ABALLAY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 0 -1 -2 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 4.30Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  3.90

 12.40 13.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ARG
 12.40  9.34  0.00  21.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.25  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABELLA MARTINA CHAVEZ TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.00

-0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

 11.37 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ARG
 11.37  9.67  0.00  21.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.170.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FEDERICA DE MARCO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.10

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.13 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

 10.57 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 ARG
 10.57  10.26  0.00  20.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.080.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.170.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.26

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOSEFA CAROCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.10

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.13 -1 -1 -2 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

 11.57 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 CHI
 11.57  9.14  0.00  20.71

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.75  3.50  2.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.14

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TRINIDAD MEDEL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.40 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.30Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  3.90

-0.27 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

 11.63 13.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 CHI
 11.63  8.01  0.00  19.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.50  2.75  3.75  2.75  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.01

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA PIA CAMUGLIA YOST

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.53 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.97

-0.50 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.50

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.40

 12.27 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 ARG
 12.27  8.20 -1.00  19.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.50  2.25  3.00  2.50  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.75  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  3.00  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.20

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMALIA ROBLES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLClS  1 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq  0.00

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 0 4.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.30

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 9.93 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 CHI
 9.93  9.54 -1.00  18.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.54

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABEL SOFIA SOLANO HERNANDEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.20

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 0.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0.00NLCCS  4 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step Seq  0.00

 8.30 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22 COL
 8.30  8.86  0.00  17.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  3.25  2.75  2.25  2.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.00  2.75  2.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.86

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUISANA BUCCARO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.70

 9.13 10.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23 ARG
 9.13  8.73 -2.00  15.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.50  2.670.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.25  3.25  2.50  2.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.73

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI

 

 

Specialist WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Controller WS ARRON SPALL

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 2 USA RICK  CABRAL
Judge 3 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
Judge 4 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 5 COL MARIA  ALVAREZ
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